Amend CSSB 52 (senate committee printing) in SECTION 1 of the bill as follows:

- (1) In added Section 55.1791(a), Education Code:
- (A) In added Subdivision (1) (page 1, line 38), strike "\$140 million" and substitute "\$125 million".
- (B) In added Subdivision (2) (page 1, line 41), strike "\$50 million" and substitute "\$40 million".
- (C) In added Subdivision (6) (page 1, line 51), strike
  "\$60 million" and substitute "\$50 million".
- (D) In added Subdivision (9) (page 1, line 59), strike "\$80 million" and substitute "\$55 million".
- (2) In added Section 55.1791(a), Education Code, add the following appropriately numbered subdivision and renumber subsequent subdivisions accordingly:
- ( ) Prairie View A&M University, \$60 million for construction of a teaching and academic student support services facility;
- (3) In added Section 55.1794(a), Education Code (page 3, lines 44 and 45), strike "located in San Marcos, Texas" and substitute "and health professions building".